•	1		1.	/
Q		4	0	フ

02-14-	2005		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	977 V V 598 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ω		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Mease record the attached original documents or convitherent — 🔥 🔿		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: nVidia Corp. Internal Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway		
Barry Wagner	Internal Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Santa Clara, CA 95050		
Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway		
Other			
_ 1/31/05	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95050		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 2/1/05		
A. Patent Application No.(s) /2005 FFANASIA 0000000 11048386	B. Patent No.(s)		
80원년Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Berkeley Law and Technology Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Suite 850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850	50-3130		
City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97006			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Howard A. Skaist, Reg. No. 36,008 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents;		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 016241 FRAME: 0609

020105

P.84

RECORDED: 02/01/2005

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. P001442 (004.P011)

	F001442 (004.F011)
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good ar	nd valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Barry Wagner	of nVidia Corp.
sell and assign to nVidia Corp., a principal place California 95050, and its successors and assigns t	of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEMORY TI	RAINING CONCURRENT WITH DATA TRANSFER OPERATIONS
invented by mc (us), as described in the application	on for United States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, fik	xd
continuation and extensions thereof, and all application, and authorize and request any offic improvements or resulting therefrom to said aVi without further consideration, but at the expension all lawful paners, execute all divisional.	its therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States cial whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said din Corp., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and se of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and impany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce in all countries.
1/31/2005 Date	Barry Wagner
	

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 016241 FRAME: 0610